Lead-Free Current Sensing Resistors
EBR Series
( Halogen-Free )
Document No TEBR-XX0S001A
Issued date 2015/06/18
page 1/9
                           TA-I TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
1. Scope：
This specification applied to the products of Lead-Free current sensing resistor of metal
alloy for Lead-Free EBR series manufactured by TA-I TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.
2. Type Designation：
Note: Load capacity (Power) refer 4.0 on page 2
3. Dimension ：
UNIT : mm
Series L W C H T
EBR59 15.00±0.20 7.6±0.40 4.2±0.3 0.5±0.1
Refer 4.0
on page 2
EBR39 10.00±0.30 5.2±0.30 2.2±0.2 0.5±0.1
Refer 4.0
on page 2
R001
Resistance
R001=1 mΩ
R50M=0.5 mΩ
Cu Cu
EBR59
Series No.
39→3920
59→5930
F
Tolerance
F = ± 1%
G = ± 2%
J = ± 5%
E
Package
E= Embossed
Lead-Free Current Sensing Resistors
EBR Series
( Halogen-Free )
Document No TEBR-XX0S001A
Issued date 2015/06/18
page 2/9
                           TA-I TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
4. Features:
Series Size
Resistance
Value
(mΩ)
T
Thickness
(mm)
P70
Power
(W)
Operation
Temperature
Range
TCR
(ppm/℃)
Tolerance
EBR39 3920
0.3 1.35±0.1 5
-55℃~+170℃ ±50
±1%
±2%
±5%
0.5 0.81±0.1 5
1 1.22±0.1 4
2 0.62±0.1 4
3 0.41±0.1 4
EBR59 5930
0.2 1.5±0.1 6
0.5  0.6±0.1 6
1 0.94±0.1 6
2 0.46±0.1 5
3 0.31±0.1 5
Lead-Free Current Sensing Resistors
EBR Series
( Halogen-Free )